Dripping Springs Tiger Band

UIL Region 18 Marching Contest — Burger Center, Austin, TX

11:00am
11:30
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:10pm

2:20

2:35

3:20

4:10

4:25

4:40

4:55

5:15pm

6:00

6:30

7:30

8:10pm or so
8:30pm or so

October 17, 2023

All students eat A lunch

Report to Band Hall, pull uniforms

warmup and run through

load trailers

Call Time — inspection completed—WHITE shoes, long white socks, bib pants, grey dri fit
Load buses grab snack, bring filled water jug

Depart DS for Burger Center

Arrive/unload equipment at Burger Center — stage props, get plume and bottled water
Pit warm-up begins

Band warm-up begins

Pit moves to Pit Entrance

Band moves to ready line

Performance

Return to buses, pack equipment, change out of uniform

Pizza Dinner

Depart Burger Center for DSHS

Arrive at the band hall, unload equipment and turn in uniforms

**We are wearing FORMAL UNIFORMS including WHITE band shoes, WHITE socks and GLOVES!! No
visible jewelry. Numbers prop students will need BLACK band shoes and socks, NO gloves.

**You must wear the grey dri-fit under your uniform. You do NOT need your show shirt.

**We will provide small snack at school and pizza dinner after performance. This meal was paid for at

registration.

ALL students MUST bring their filled water jug to the
rehearsals and for the bus ride to Burger Center



