## **Dripping Springs Tiger Band**

UIL Region 18 Marching Contest – Burger Center, Austin, TX October 17<sup>th</sup>, 2023

11:00am	All students eat A lunch
11:30	Report to Band Hall, pull uniforms
12:00pm	warmup and run through
1:00pm	load trailers
2:10pm	Call Time – inspection completed–WHITE shoes, long white socks, bib pants, grey dri fit
2:20	Load buses grab snack, bring filled water jug
2:35	Depart DS for Burger Center
3:20	Arrive/unload equipment at Burger Center – stage props, get plume and bottled water
4:10	Pit warm-up begins
4:25	Band warm-up begins
4:40	Pit moves to Pit Entrance
4:55	Band moves to ready line
5:15pm	Performance
6:00	Return to buses, pack equipment, change out of uniform
6:30	Pizza Dinner
7:30	Depart Burger Center for DSHS
8:10pm or so	Arrive at the band hall, unload equipment and turn in uniforms
8:30pm or so	Parents pick you up!!!!!!!!

\*\*We are wearing FORMAL UNIFORMS including WHITE band shoes, WHITE socks and GLOVES!! No visible jewelry. Numbers prop students will need BLACK band shoes and socks, NO gloves.

\*\*You must wear the grey dri-fit under your uniform. You do NOT need your show shirt.

\*\*We will provide small snack at school and pizza dinner after performance. This meal was paid for at registration.

## ALL students MUST bring their filled water jug to the rehearsals and for the bus ride to Burger Center